504215981 02/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262658

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
			Name			Execution Date
BRUCE SECOVICH						11/07/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	THERN	THERMOWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	12 GAF	12 GARDEN STREET				
City:	DANVE	ERS				
State/Country:	•					
Postal Code: 01923						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
			Number			
		1550159				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e-r d; if that 617-973 jsimen@ BEVER BEVER POSTE 800 BO	95 <i>nail address first; if t</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9-6282 Ppbl.com LY E. HJORTH RNAK BLANKSTEIN & YLSTON STREET, PF	<i>vill be sen & LUND LL RUDENTIA</i>	<i>t via US M</i> .P	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	o the e-r d; if that 617-973 jsimen@ BEVER POSTE 800 BO BOSTO	95 <i>nail address first; if t</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9-6282 Ppbl.com LY E. HJORTH RNAK BLANKSTEIN & YLSTON STREET, PF N, MASSACHUSETTS	<i>vill be sen & LUND LL RUDENTIA</i>	<i>t via US M</i> .P	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-r d; if that 617-973 jsimen@ BEVER POSTE 800 BO BOSTO	95 <i>nail address first; if t</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9-6282 Ppbl.com LY E. HJORTH RNAK BLANKSTEIN & YLSTON STREET, PF N, MASSACHUSETTS	<i>vill be sen & LUND LL RUDENTIA</i>	<i>t via US M</i> .P	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-r d; if that 617-973 jsimen@ BEVER POSTE 800 BO BOSTO	95 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it w 9-6282 Ppbl.com LY E. HJORTH RNAK BLANKSTEIN & YLSTON STREET, PF N, MASSACHUSETTS 9816-4 EVERLY E. HJORTH	<i>vill be sen & LUND LL RUDENTIA</i>	<i>t via US M</i> .P	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-r d; if that 617-973 jsimen@ BEVER POSTE 800 BO BOSTO 19 BOSTO	95 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it w 3-6282 Ppbl.com LY E. HJORTH RNAK BLANKSTEIN & YLSTON STREET, PF N, MASSACHUSETTS 9816-4 EVERLY E. HJORTH Beverly E. Hjorth/	<i>vill be sen & LUND LL RUDENTIA</i>	<i>t via US M</i> .P	lail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	o the e-r d; if that 617-973 jsimen@ BEVER POSTE 800 BO BOSTO 19 BOSTO	95 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it w 9-6282 Ppbl.com LY E. HJORTH RNAK BLANKSTEIN & YLSTON STREET, PF N, MASSACHUSETTS 9816-4 EVERLY E. HJORTH	<i>vill be sen & LUND LL RUDENTIA</i>	<i>t via US M</i> .P	lail.

Attorney Docket No. 98509

PATENT REEL: 041191 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

Bruce Secovich,

residing at

29A Merrimack Street Hudson, New Hampshire 03051

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Thermowave Technologies**, **Inc.**, a Massachusetts corporation, (Assignee) having a principal place of business at 12 Garden Street, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 and its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention of myself and co-inventor, Paul Grillo, in

ORGANIC WASTE DIGESTER SYSTEM

and to the United States patent application filed therefor, Application No. 62/033,437, filed on August 5, 2014, Attorney Docket No. 98509, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

I hereby further covenant and agree that I have full right to make such assignment, and that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful caths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

1

Attorney Docket No. 98509

8y: Bruce Secovich

Date: 07 NOV 2014

47 4

Witness Signature)



(Witness Printed Name)

2

PATENT REEL: 041191 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 02/07/2017